POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
‘Board of Commissioners Meeting
17 September 2008 ~ 11:00am 7

Note: We are planning a four as part of this meetihg to the Hok_u Materials site.
Transportation will be provided, Please let us know if you are able to attend the
meeting and/or the tour. Thank you! '

~ City Hall o
911 North 7™ Avenue -

11:00am Couneil Chambers

Caﬂ to order - Chairman Brown
Acknowledge guests of the Board
Disclosure of conflicts of interest

‘Agenda - add or delete action or discussion items

Action and Discussion Jtems A
Minufes of August 20, 2008 ~ Motion to approve and/or ameﬁd
Minutes of September 3, 2008 - Motion to approve and/or aménd
i Fi_nancial Report: August Income and Expenses |

Central Corridor - o
Triangle Payment Request #8

District Budgets for FY2009
Items from staff

[tems from‘ commission members
Adjourn

Tour of the Hoku Materials site (Scheduled for 12:30pm)



Executive Session
Matters exist for discussion in an executive session as per 1.C. 67-2345 (1) (e)

Motion: “I move that we enter into an executive session as per Idaho Code
- 67-2345 (1) (e) to consider preliminary negotiations involving matters of trade or
commerce in which the PDA may be in competition with other jurisdictions.”




POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

STATEMENT OF CASH AS OFAUGUST.31, 2008

Cash in Checking _ $1,543,666.59
Cash in Savings (Wells Fargo Money Market Account) ' 56,529.58
Cash in held by third parties (Wells Fargo Trust Department) 3,335,198.56

Total cash 4,935,394.73
Cash restricted by bond convenants ~2,850,640.54

Total cash available : _ $2,084,754.19

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVILENTS
FOR THE MONTH ENDED AUGUST 31, 2008

Receipts for the month :
Property taxes received - Central Corridor $8,750.16

Property taxes received - Naval Ordinance Plant 66.12
Interest earnings on savings - Wells Fargo Managed Cash 164.27
Interest earning on Trust Accounts - Wells Fargo Trusts 4,481.79
- Total receipts 13,462.34
Total expenditures for the month
#3009 GF Quizno's 120.31
Luncheon August 20, 2008 ’
#3007 GF Triangle Inc. : 41,231.69
Payment # 7 on triangle project
#3008 GF Deaton and Company 3,500.00 -
2007 audit costs _
N/A NY - Pocatello Dev Auth 04A Bond Fund 226,662.50
‘ North Yellowstone Bond Payment
Total expenditures : 271,514.50
Net change in cash -$258,052.16
Cash balances as of August 31, 2008 ' $4,035,394.73
Cash balances as of July 31, 2008 $5,193,446.89
- Net change in cash ' ' -$258,052.16

CC = Central Corridor, NY = North Yellowstone, GF = General Fund



POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

CASH ANALYSIS FOR THE MONTH ENDING AUGUST 31, 2008

Total Cash:

General Fund
Cash in checking
Money Market Account
Total General Fund Cash
Central Corridor District
Cash in checking
Bond Trust Fund (Wells Fargo)
Revenue Allocation Trust Fund (Wells)
Total Central Corridor District Cash
North Yeliowstone District
Cash in checking
Bond Trust Fund (Wells Fargo)
Revenue Allocation Trust Fund (Wells)
Total Yellowstone District Cash
Central Corridor District Debt Service
"North Yellowstone District Debt Service

Naval Ordinance Plant - Cagh in checking '

Total cash
Cash Restricted By Bond Covenants: .

Central Corridor Cash
Next bond payment
North Yetlowstone Cash
Next bond payment
Central Corridor District Debt Service
North Yellowstone District Debt Service
Total restricted cash
Total unrestricted cash

Cash Available

General Fund
Central Corridor District
North Yellowstone District
Central Corridor District Debt Service
North Yellowstone District Debt Service
" Naval Ordinance Plant District
Total available cash

Balance Balance Change
31-Jul-08 31-Aug-08 in

Balance
$303,633.57 $308,781.57 $5,148.00
106,365,31 56,520,658 -$49,835.73
409,998.88 365,311.16  -$44,667.73
874,345.11 883,095,27 $8,750.16
375.31 66,067.97 $65,6092.66
1,682,483.83 1,618,807.90 -$63,685.93
2,557,204.25 2,568,081.14 $10,856.89
. 348,528.46 346,528.45 $0.00
226,662.56 39.33 -$226,623.23
308,143.89 314,232.82 $6,088.93
881,334.90 660,800.60  -$220,534.30
653,242.76 654,060.54 $817.78
686,470.92 681,900.00 -$4,5670.92
5,196.18 5,261.30 66,12
$5,193,446.80 $4,935,304.73  -$258,052.16
932,135.00 932,135.00 0.00
582,545.00 582,545.00 0.00
653,242.76 664,060.54. 817.78
686,470.92 681,900.00 -4,570.92
2,854,393.68 2,860,640.54 -3,763.14
2,339,053.21 2,084,764.19 ~254,299.02
408,998.88 365,311,158 -$44,687.73
1,625,069.25 . 1,635,926.14 10,866.89
208,780.90 78,255.60 -220,534.30
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
5,195.18 5,261.30 . 66.12
2,339,063.21 2,084,754.19 -264,299.02




Cash movement analysis.
For the month of August, Pocatello Development Authority received cash of $13,462.34 and paid out

cash payments of $271,514.50 so that there was a decrease in cash of $258,052.16,

General Fund revenue was $164.27 in Interest earnings on the Money Market Account . Expenses
were $44,852.00 of which $41,231,69 were to Triangle Inc, $120.31. to Quizno's for lunch, and
$3,500.00 to Deaton and Company for performlng the annual audit. The General Fund cash decreased

$44,687.73 In August.

The Central Corridor District recelved interest revenues an trust funds of $2,924.51 and property taxes
of $8,750.16 The Corridor had no expenses for the month The Corridor's cash lncreased $11,674.67

In August

The North Yeilewstone District recelved interest revenues on trust funds of $1,557.28. It had
$22.6,662.50 debt service. The North Yellowstone District’s cash decreased by $225,105,22,

The Naval Ordinance Plant Dcstlct recelved property taxes of 566,12 and had no expenses so that its
cash balance increase $66.12,

" Budget Discussion:
General Fund: With 91% of the year over ther General Fund has overspent its budget by $281,006.68.

Remalning expenses should be Septembers [uncheon costs and banking costs, The budget needs to.be
Increased by $281,500.00 to reflect the $615,514.38 loan to the Narth Yellowstone District reduced by

other budgeted costs hot pald.

} Central Corrldo'r: The Central Corridor budget will need to be increased to approve repayment of the
$433,786.14 AMI ad]ustment, This District has spent 65%of its budget-as of August. Yet to be paid’
out this year are the Whitman Hotel amount of $256,500.00 and the Tnangle constructlon costs of

$343,672.87,

North Yellowstone; This district has spent 94% of its budget. Remaining is $67,241.80 In Rall-Crossing
construction commitment. -

Naval Ordinance Plant: There Is no budgeted expenses for this district nor are there any plans to
spend any of Its property tax revenue this'year,

Internal Debt:
The North Yellowstone District has borrowed $615,514.38 from the General Fund in order to pay its ~

commitments with the Rafl Crossing. This loan should be paid off over the next three years.

The Naval Ordinance District has borrowed $75,000.00 from the General Fund In order to pay its .
commitments with a manufacturer, Wisper Creek.




POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
GENERAL FUND GASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2008 THRCGUGH 2042 -
‘ : Budget Budget Budget Budget
YEARS ENDED " Budge?2008 YTD 2068 Remaining 2008 2009 2019 2011 2012
' As of July
Previous Year Balance: $1,018,191.44 $1,018,190.84| ’ $365,311.15 $385,680.23 $117,530.53 $247 87553 $550,115.84
INCOME: .
TetriDyn Solutions Repayment ™ 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
Garfield Property . 0.00
Kress Admin - . 600
Central Coridor Admin:” . 31,876.48 21,00518 428,358.08
North Yellowstons Loans ) 400,600.00 300,000.00 245,895.31
Naval Crdinance loan 75,000.00 - )
interest Ificome . - 7,000.80 §,604.03 - 0.00 6,000.00 7,000.0C 8,060.60 9,000.00
Total Projected income: 22,000.00 55,570.51 21,005.18 106,000.00 307,000.00 328,895.31 437,358.08
EXPENSE: . :
IsoRay: Commitied $75,000 ! - 75,000.00 75,000.00
Titangle Project Commitiad $300,000° 268,123.52 289,128.70
Portneuf Valley Investment Pariners: Committed $40,000° : . - 00d
Loan to Naval Ordinance Plant Disrict 75,000.00 75,000.00 ’ 150,000.00
Legislafive Acfion ' 5,000.00 £.00
Norih Yellowstone Loan 615,514.36 .
Management salaries . 16,625.00 16,626.00 16,625.00
Luncheon cosls 1,320.00 6929 627.10 1,320.00 1,320.00 1,320.00 1,320.00
Office expenses : 147.55 0.00 200.00 200.00 20000 . 200.00
Legal adverGsing ' 21.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Banking expenses ) ) 39.37 0.00 360.00 360.00 38000 350,00
Audit 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
Actuary Studies . 4,800.0¢ 4,600.00 4,600.00 4,600.00
Professional services 12,500.00 ) 13,535.00 000 .
Tolai Projected Expense: 424 443 52 708450.20 827.10 374,158.70 '476,655.00 26,655.00 26,655.00

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE ' $615.747.52 $365,311.15 . $385,689.23 $117,530.53 $247.875.53 $550,115.84 $960,818.92




Updated 7/31/07

1. IsoRay $200,000 paid in 2005 and additonal $75,000 approved

2. Adusted 2006 Beginning balance to actual

3. PEG Development Project rolled from the Disc. Funds fo the Norh Yeltowstone URA

4. Gity of Pocatelio invoice was paid in 2005 for pooperty acquisifion

5. TetriDyn Solntions was loaned $15,000 in 2005, Repayment in 2008

6. JUB Engineers $23.97 was paid in 2005 1o reach fhe not to exceed amount

7. Admin cannot be commited ynil actually received

8. Total PVIP commitment was $85,000. $40,000 from Board Disc. And $45,000 from Central Corridor
$. Total amout approved for Triangle Project $532,801.57. $300,000 from board disc. And $632,801.57
10. Amount may change with board approval. )
. Mathmatical error was fotmd in August of 2007 for ending batance. fsoRay project was moved 1o 2008 for cashflow purposes. Estimated ending balance for 2007 is $74,142.41 with estimated en
$14,142.41. Board wes aware of projected balance when commBments were made in 2007

2. 10% of $7,709.06(,00 not yet approved by the board

13. $150,000.00 based on 2nd year of achieving milestones in centrect, as funds become avallable in the General Fund, sufficient tax funds from the Naval Ordinance Plant TIF.

Project _A_&ggrnval Dates . -

City of Pocatello

IseRay $75,000

us

PEG Dévelopment -

Portneuf Valley Investment Partners

Shaver

TetriDyn

Triangle

Legisiafive Action

ding batance for 2008



YEARS ENDED

Previous Year Balance™

INGOME:

Projected Esfimated Tax Revenues:3°

Taxes Received fiom Previous Years & yeasly inferost”
Seuth Ciffis Repayment =

AMI Repayment (Bullding Owners); 2

Postiren Repayrent = #06.000.00)

interest eaming on frust accounts

Total Projected Income:

EXPENSE:

Current Year Debt Service:

Cid Town Reint Ph 2 Remaining: Commitied $2.235,600°
Cheyenne Crossing: Committed $3 miflion tofl® =™
T29/06 $3,662 58 L25/06 383120 1230706 $1,243 46 72505 5168030
Whitman/Yellowstone Hotel:Committed $6713.000%°

Clark Street Overpass: Commiitted $258,880.93

Triangle: Commitied $632,801.57°°

Porineuf Vallgy Investment Pariners: Committed $25,000™
Reimburse City for Demolitation at W. Clark and N. Garfield
AM property tax refund (not budgeted)

Admin Transfer fo Unrestricted Account™

Gity of Pocatello, triangie land riembursemen

Legal adverfising - Kress district ’

Trustee fees

Professional services

Land Acquisition Fund-"”

Unapproved projects:

Unnamed Project

South 5th Project

Total Projected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL BAI ANCE
Debt service restriction {reserve $650,000.00)
Available cash

POCATELLODEVELOPM:  AUTHORITY
GENTRAL CORRIDOR CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2008 THROUGH 2012
Budget 2008 ¥TD 2008 Remaining 2008
: As of July
$3,153,370.28 $3,153 370628 $3,222 121,68
1,085,554.57 1,674,75967 0.00
a.00
Q.00
000
0.00
] 67,057.07 ‘

1,085,554.67 1,741,806.74 0.00
931,635.00 865,567 50 66,06750
128,580.47 .00

400,000.00 1411150
256,500.00 256,500.00

157,672.00

632,801 57 289,128.70 343,672.87
| 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00

_ 18,950.00
433,786.14 433,786.34 000
0.00

101,50

2,255.00

£,160.00
2,986,981.18 1,673,05534 666,24037
$3,222 121.68 $2,555,381.31
$1,581,430.00
$974,451.31

Budget
2009

$2,555,88131

1,445,541 56

70,000.00
1,515,541.56
921,430.00
337,300.00

' 100,000.00

2,250.00

750,000.00
160,000.00
2,221,480.00

$1,849,942 87
$1,578,795.00
$271,147.87

Budget
2010

$1,849,942.87
1,445,541 56
196,867.85
80,000.00
1,722,409.41
928,795.00

1,043,426 36

225000

1,974,471.86

$1,597,880.42
$1,583,432.50
$14,44792

Budget
2011

$1,597,380.42

1,44554156

80,000.0¢
1,535,541.56
533,432 50

1,611,255.48

2,250.00

2,545,937.68

$586,454.00
0.00
$586,484.00

Bisdget

$586,484.00

1,200,000.00

20,000.00
1,220,000.00

1,000,000.00

157,67800

428,358.08
206,000.00

1,792,036.08

$14,447.92
0.00
$14,447.92



CESi. 4D 3300KLE$ DUETO AMAJUSTMENT AMOUNTIS DEDUCI'ED FROMTH!S BOX_ -Achial- amou:n‘ns$- -.1%6.14, butleftas $600k fora safeguardtookfrom Mayor's CC $

1. City advence payback of $32560G was not needed brecause of i mterest eamed in account. Removed from both income and expense lines.

2_ City water portion of OTP was remaved from spreadsheet. Not inciuded in out porfion

3. Bank adjusiment added fo spreadshest to afign Actual 2007 starfing balance. Vertiying amourts

4. (id Town Reinvestment Phase 3 is maney left from Phase 2 commitment. The board needsta decide what they are going 10 do with this.

5. Reserve Debt Service nmstmﬁeachyeartokaepﬂie reguired amount in our account. Wil receive as incomé af closing in 2010 %ﬁmtedleceivablezm‘l.

6. Reserve Fund income wr![ roli to pay off bonds at dosing. M bonds are paid off, will become available to PDA. Need 1o check with Desn regardi ngthe use of those funds.

7. Will add taxes received from previous years and yearly interest at the end of each year

8. Change in tox revenues reflects change in Ballard Budding: 100% tand, 50% building, 2nd no equipment

9. Inchudes all Central Corridor Tax Disticts—Newtown, Alvin Ricken, Old Town, Nerth Main, Ceatral Gomdor

10. Whitman needs o refumn 1o beard for approval of funds. Committed an 2ddibonat $100. 000 on SM90T makmg ‘totat commibment 613,000, §100k available 4th quarter of 2009 or soorer dependimng on cash flow due back 1o
PDA in 2024. $100k was taken from the Mayor's Cheyenne money.

11. Estimated admin can go up o $2,347,921.65. Board needs fo decide on an amotnt. Funds go o unrestricled account and can be used for any efg"o}e project i the City boundariss
12. Amount may change with boand approval Ifchange happens, # will zffect admin amount, Jooks as if the loan maymtbe repatd,

13. Total PVIP commitment was $85,000. $40,000 from Board Disc. And $45,000 from Central Comidor

14. Resesve debt sefvice income and reserve fund will pay final years debt service. Remaineder in RAF becomes income in 2011,

15. Total amout approved for Triangie Project $932,801.57. $300,600 flom board disc. And $632,801.57

16. $2 milfion committed Cheyenne Crossing project on August 15, 2007 $100k was given to the Whitman project on $/18/07 making totz) avaliable to the rossing $1.9 mition. Committed $750000 o Petersen contract and
$317,907.18 was gediicied for AMI witholding -

17. Board committed they may pay up i $205,610 fo the land acquisition fund

18. At February meeting Mayor Chase Indicated he would niot need all CC dolkers in 2008, Split up belween three years

*yearly batance is adiusied to bank batance on 1231 fo reflect interest and past yedr taxes feceived.

Arpigage bills will be absorbed in inferest and past year taxes per Gyni. Should be every 5 years

Project Approval Dates

AN 2602
Cheyenne Crossing $1million

Cheyenne Crassing $2milfion 8f15/2007
Clark St Overpass 11/17/2004
Engineeting Bxpenses (JUB) 12/20/2008
Federal Express 11/37/2004
Old Town Building 82512006
Old Town Reinvestment 3/19/2003
Porineuf Valley investment Pariners 3/21/2007 Minute breakdown in white binder
Posiron 10/8/2002
South Qliffs 6/11/02 & 10/22/02
Toangle 8/16/2005
Whitman/Yeliowstone Hotel 41172006 & 9/19/07
Land Acquisttion Fund 11/14/2007




YEARS ENDED

Previcus Year Batance:
INCOME:
Property taxes ($368,864.08)
interest on frust accounis

. Loan from General Fund
Total Projected Income:

EXPENSE:-

Cumrent Year Debt Service:

Rail Crossing

Pexj Development Land Acquisifion

Legal Advertising

Trustee fees

Loan payment to Cenesal Fund

Cosico employment payment ($1,000,000.00)
Tatal Pmjected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE

Bond reserve frust fund

Current debt payment allocation fund reserve
Amount availzbie

POCATELLG DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORTH YELLOWSTONE FUND CASH FLOW PROJECTIORS

2608 THROUGH 2028 -
Budget Budget Bukiget Budget
Budget 2008 YTD 2008 Remaining 2608 2008 2040 2011 2012 . 2028
As of Juty .
$1,039,47184 $1,039471.84 $1,342,700.60 $1,275452.80 128202383  51,390,98386  $1,380,983.86
75412003 765,030.06 ) 764,120.03 964,120.03 95412303 15,390,091.51
24,63335] 0.00 25,000.06 25,000.00 25,000.00 400,000.00
615,514.38
764,120.03 1,405,177.78 000 - 789,120.03 988,120.03 8912303  16,790,091.51
457,545.00 453,325.00 000 . 58254500 680,170.00 676,600.00  11,133,525.00
107.241.80 40,000.00 67,241.80
450,000.00 460, 000.00 0.00
22882 0.00
2,500.00 ‘0.00
. 160,0006.00 300,000.00 21551438
145,89531 145,895.31 0.00 i 854,104.69
1,170,682.11 1,101,94813| . 6724180 BB2 545.00 980,170.00 89211438  11,988,02968
- $632,.909.86 $1,342,700.60 $1,275,458.80 $1,382,033.83 $1,390,983.86 . $1,487,99251  $5,193,045.68
681,900.00 681,900.00 581,800.00 681,800.00 £81,800.00 0.60
582 545.00 582,545.00 580,170.00 676,600.00 677,440.00 0,00
78,255.60 11,013.30 19.963.83 32,483.86 128,652.51 5,163,045.68

Note: $691,458 36 in bonded debt reserves are induded in cash balance ]
1 = Per letter rom David Messper, Costoo Agert, the $1 mil employment grant was reduced by a constuction advance 10 PEG development of $145,885.00, Dated 12/31/2007

615,514.38



YEARS ENDED

Previous Year Balance:
INCOME:

Property taxes

Interest on fisst accounts
Lozn from General Fund
Tctal Projected income:

EXPENSE:
tog Homes {($225,000.)

Owner Coniract
Repay loan to General Fund

Tolal Projected Expense:

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE

POCATELLQ DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
NAVAL ORDINANCE PLANT FUND CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2008 THROUGH 2028 _
Budget
Budget 2608 YTD 2068 Remaining 2008 2009 -
As of June
$0.00 $0.00 $5,261.30 $5,261.30
0.00 5,261.30 0.00 . 6,000.00 -
: 0.00
75,000.00 - 75,000.00 0.00
75,000.00 80,261.30 0.00 © 6,000.00
75,000.00 75,000.00 - 000
0.00
0.00
.0.00
0.00
0.00
75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00
$0.00 $5,261.30 $5,261.30 $11,261.30

Budget
2010
$11,261.30

$0,000.00
80,000.00
75,000.00

75,000.00

$16,261.30

Budget
L2011

$16,261.30 .

$0,000.00
'80,000.00

75,000.00

75,000.00

$21,261.30

Budget
2012 - 2028_

$21,261.30

1,280,000.00
1,280,000.00
75,000.00

750,000.00

§25,000.00

$476,261.30



"O Pocatello, Idaho 83205-4169

A MUNIGIPAL GORPORATION OF IDAHO (208) 234-6225 FAX (208) 234-6151

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
911 N. 7th
'bcatg P.O. Box 4169

September 10, 2008

Pocatello Development Authority
City of Pocatello

911 North 7" Avenue

Pocatello, ID 83201

RE: The Triangle Application for Payment No. 8

PDA Members:

Triangle pay application number 8 is complete. Myers and Anderson have certified payment of
$132,044.51. This amount includes previous work done on the interior of the project, professional
services, and recent curb and gutter work done on the perimeter (within City Right-Of-Way) of the
project. .

To my knowledge, the construction work described in this Application has been completed to City
Standards and I recommend payment. '

Sincerely,

ol ﬂ I

Jesse Schuerman
Project Engineer
City of Pocatello

AN EQUAL OPPCRTUNITY/ AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Myers m Anderson

1 Archltecture
v Intertor Design
«  Landscape Architecfure

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Date: September 10, 2008 }

To: Robert Chambers
City of Pocatello ;
Pocatello Development Authority
911 North 7™ Avenue ‘
Pocatello, Idaho 83201

Project: The Triangle / PDA f

Remarks: |

Enclosed is Application for Payment No. 8 for The Triangle project for your review and
processing. ' 4

Please contact Jim J enkiné if you have any questions.

Thank You: Tricia Kessler, Administrative Assistant
" Myers Anderson Architects, PLLC

. 101 N. Maln

Pocatello, idaho 83204

P 208-232-3741

F 208-232-3782
maa@myers-anderson.com



September 4, 2008

Robert Chambers

Clty of Pocatello

Pocatello Development-Authority
911 North 7" Avenue

Pocatello, Idaho 83201

Re: The Triangle / PDA
Application for Payment No. 8
Triangle, Inc.

Dear Mr. Chambers:

Myers Anderson Architects certifies to the Pocatsllo Development Authority that to the best of the

Architect's knowledge, information, and belief the work covered
progressed as indicated and [s
shown herein is now due.

................

$132,044.51
Previous Amount-Funded by PDA .. $288.463.38

Amount Certified

Project Architect:

Date: September 9, 2008

By: Jim Jenkins

In aceordance with the contract decuments and that the current payment

Myers wm Anderson

®  Architecture
" Interlor Design
" landscape Archifecture

M5

T
& s
Ko

£ty

by this Application for Payment has

101 N, Main

Pocatello; Idaho 83204

P 208-232-3741
F208-232-3782
mad@myets-cnderson.com



Triangle, Inc.
PO Box 1082 _
Pocatello, Idaho 83204

PDA INVOICE #8 ' | September 4, 2008

Work Completed as of: August 31, 2008
PDA Site: Triangle Redevelopment Project PHASE | {perimeter) and PHASE 2 (interior)

Date Payee Description Amount

4/22/08 Hartls, Inc.: Invoice # [ Progress Payment ~ Site Construction PHASE 2 $  11,370.05 | -

6/5/08 | Harris, Tnc.: Mivoice # 2 Progress Payment — Site Construction POASE 2 $  42,23035".

7/2/08 Haxris, Inc.: Invoice # 3 Progress Payment ~ Site Construction PHASE 2 | $ 68,40...

7/30/08 Hareis, Inc.: Invoice # 4 _ Progress Payment — Site Construction PHASE 2 $ 3,737.30 | :
8/20/08 Keller Associates, Inc.: Invoice # 5 Professional Services - Site Platting / Const Eng $ 5,035.00
9/4/08 Myers Anderson Architects: Invoice # 8 | Professional Services — Services Completed to date | $ 1,214.31 ;
9/4/08 Hartls, Inc.: Invoice # 5 Progress Payment — Site Construction PHASE | $  26,237.10 :
9/4/08 Harris, Inc.: Invoice # 5 Progress Payment — Site Construction PHASE 2 $ 4195200

' Total Reimbursement Request $132,044.51

Notes: _
L. Reimbursements arranged according to Date Received.
2. Attached to Invoice - Invoices for the above services

Construction Summary;

I, Total Site Construction Contract = $730,147.00; Includes both Phase | & 2 Efforts
2. Total Site Construction Completed = $356,116:26; lncludes both Phase 1 & 2 Efforts
3. Balance to Finish Project = $374,030,74.

" Respectfully Submitted: . .

TRIANGLE, INC.

' By: Michael @owski




Deveioper: Triangle Inc. W Requisition & 3
PO Box 1082 FPeriod Ending: 3t-Augls
Pocatelio, idano 3204 Requisiton Datez 4Sep08
Project: PDA - Triangle Redevelopment Project
Specizl Instructions: NONE
Payment fequest Susmnary .
) ot T Services . s . Current Request 1o : s
- Budget . s . Budget Bevised Projech b P Avourt | Pr Aot " Cuivent Requestto | Balenee 1o Complete
et tractor [ 1 $e v
Category ~ UOftSUMant! Con Originat Project 8udget | vy ciment Busger | “OMERITO | rmdedbyPDA | Paidy Devetoper | o a4y be Poid by PDA Project
Architechural & Engineering g . )
Myers / Anderson 75,000.00 595336 80,853.36) 81,097.20] 70,63678 924511 0.00 1,214.31 -143.84
Keller Assqoiates - Plating - 6,800 Od 000 £.800.001 6,800,001 3,400.00 3,400.004 000 0.00 0.00
Trangle ing 18,711.17 0.00 18,711.17| 18,731.17! 18,711.17) .00 0.00 8.60] 0.09)
Xcell Engineering, LG . 818000 .00 £.100.00] 8,100.00 0.00 8,100.00] 6.00 0.60 000
oDe, LUe 17,346.11 0.00] 17.248.11 17,348.11 17,346.11 0.001 0.00 .00, 0.00
Bagirock Environmental 5,000.00/ 200 5,000.00 2,627.73 262773 .00 .00 £.00 237227
Construction Engineering
Keligr Associates-Con Eng 2400000 000 24,000.00| 14,97625 994125 .00/ 0.00] 3,085.00 14,058.75
Site Construction ’
Harms, Inc ~ Phase 1 485.416.00 504,904.C0f 192, 70275 166,465.65] 000 0.0 26,237.10 212,20125
Harr:s Inc - Phase 2 244,731.00) 24473700 99,558.10, 0.008 cH 0.00] 98,55&10 145,172.90
of Pocatelio Water Dept. 13,248.57/ 1824867 13,248.67 0.001 0.00 B.00 0.00
PRQJECT TOTALSE 898,352,95! 5, 953.36[ 323,794.31 455,167.58] 289,128.69 000 132,844.5T 473566133
Percent Complete: £83% Service Compieted To Date: 485,167.98
Percent Beinaining: 50.7% Previous Funded - PBA 289,128.69
Previous Funded - Deweloper 91.600.88
Tow) Service Completed Apsil 2006: 132,044 .51
Arch and Eng Consuttagt Summary Requested ram: Developer: ¢80
Current PDA Request: 132,034.51

Mye:s 1 Arderson: Genral Consulant for the PDA Triangie Project. Goordinates Sub-Consulant Eﬂoﬁs, Coordinates Construction Efforts

Keliar A - Platting: &

of Plafiing efforts for the PDA Triangle Site.

Keller Associales-Con Enge Provides Construction Engineering for the PDA Triangle Site, Coordinates and Reparts to Myers Anderson

Ycell £

: Provided

Kt and

Blackrock Envii ionat

Provide

Canstruction Summary
Hareig; Ine. - Phase 1: Permeter Site Effort
Harig, Inc. - Phase 2= interor Site Effort

ral Repous for the PDA Triangle Site

1o compose the IDEQ feqairad TEM Plan.
Triangle, Inc: Development Company for the PDA Trangle Project, Pre-Pays Aich ard Eng Efiorts, Pre-Fays Site Constiuttion Effonts
PPC, LLC: Privious Development Cormpanty, na longer in operationat control of the PDA Trangie She.




i APPLICAT‘ON AND CERT‘F*CATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G7OZ (Iostructions on'reverse side)

' PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER. T\?\amﬁlb\we_, . PROJECT 'T;d L Phase oo APPLICATION N O o
Yo &ox 1 20457 E. CenYor St PERIOD TO- 4286 5 owne

Cozatello \daho 32204 \%au& Mo vabhe B2 PROJECT NOS.: Olg L OY, BFARCHITECT
. : : 3 CONTRACTY
FROM CONTRACTOR. W rrisings VIA ARCHITECT ‘-Mjm dandiren %‘gﬂ}s CONTRACT DATE. {- 15.678 O : o
b%szss %ww oy N - Vaiv Styeetr =
Yook e\ L&ah:- %2202 focak llo Wdaho B»204

CONTRACT FOR

. ) ' . ) Thc uxidcrsxgncd(Zuntr;z::torc srtifies thar g0 che best of the Comsractor s knowk >d . i
CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT - o e e o e e Cactors knowledge, nfor

; ) nuon and behef the Work covered by this Application for Payment has beea completed
Applicunon s nude for payment, as shown below, i conneciion with the Contract in accordance with the Contruct Documents, that all amounis have been paid by the
Contmuanon Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached: .

Contractor for Work for svhuch previous Ceritficaies tor Payment were ssucd and pay-

i ORIGIN AL CONTRACT SUM s Z_Ll-éi.« ;/I %{ »Ot) ments rccm.vcd trom v:hc Qwaer, axd that current paynxent shown heran s now due,
CONTRACTOR.
2 Net change by Change Orders S = i 4
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Lin¢ | + 2) $ 7"?‘{15\ 00 By e J) é&‘/-/ | Dae R ZZ»'@?
i
5 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE . 5 i‘L 14 .00 S of { dadnes hhbA A onaa
(Lolumn G on G703 County of %g_vnnod{_« i DEBORAH HITCHCOCK
5 RETAINAGE: . . Subscribed and sworn to before ¢ ) NOTARY PUBLIC p
a4 _&2 % of Complcied Work s 106%% _ me thas M day ot /ﬁrgﬂ{/ & STATE OF IDAHO h
(Columns D + E on G763 YT
b % of Stored Material 8. Q/
(Column F on G703 Notwary Public. ’w\ &M
Towl Recunage (Line 53 2 5D or ; My Commission expires.
Tout 1 Column 1 of G703) . s _ \e0?.95 ’ e IOVS ,
6 TOTAL EARNED LEss RETAINAGE .. . . s__ {1 DI0.0K ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Linc 4 less Line 5 Toualy :
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Q ta accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observauons and the dan
(Line 6 from prior Ceruficare) o 3 comprising this applicanton, the Archrtect certifies o the Owner that 16 the best of the
: Archiect's knowledge, informauoen and belicf the Work has progressed as indicated, the
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE o [ g i =710 O‘(. ]  quality of the Workis in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
+ SR is entitled © payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIN %
(Line 3 less Line 6) 5252 1O, 9s " AMOUNT CERTIFIED . e .3
(Attach explanation zf amount certified dz_ffer; fmm the amount applied for Initial
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY . ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to
Tow! changes approved in - conform o the amount Certified. )
previous months by Owner ARCHITECT. )
Towi approved this Month By. Dae:
TOTALS This Certificate is not negotable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 10 the Con-
Ty , y tractor mamed herein. Issuance, payment and accepiunce of payment are without
NET CAANGES by Change Ordes prejudice o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Caontract.
== AJA DOCUMENT G702 » APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT = K02 EDITION © ALY® = ©I992 = THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHHTECTS, 1535 NEW YORK )
§) /é AVENUE, NW O WASHINGTON DO 20063292 - WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violates US. copyright laws and wili subject the violator to iegal prosecution. G7062-1892
rios

CAUTION: You should use an original AIA document which has this caution printedin red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are res ed



R G R TIRACTR
4555 Burley Drive, Pocatéfio, 1D 83202
Phone: 208-237-0575 Fax 208-237-0528

License: 108567-AAA-1-3

Owner: Triangle Inc.
2043 East Center St. Ste 108
PO RBox 7
Pocatelio 1D 83204

Harris Inc.

4555 Burey Drive S Progress Biiling
Pocatelte ID 83202 - -
208 257 0575 Application: 1

Period: 04/25/2008

Job Location: The Triangie - Phase 1 &2
2043 East Center St. Ste. 108
P.O.BOX7
Pocatelio 1D 83204

Application For Payment On Contract ~ Contractor's Certification of Work

Original Coniract...
Net Change by Change Orders................
Contract Sum o Date......coonesceeeeemne

Total Complete to Date

244.731.00 The undersigned contracior certifies thai, to the best of the contractor's
0.00 knowledge, the work on the the above named job has been completed in
* accordance with thgpians and specifications to the levei of completion
244.731.00 indicated on the ajfached schedule of completion.
12,179.00 F

Contractor: Date:
Total Retained.......ccovvvvirecreeereenssenns 608.85
Total Earned Less Retained 11,570.05

Architect: . Date:
Less Previous Billings......cccuveecceonmenecce . 6.00
Current Payment Due.. 11,57‘0.@ Cumer: Date:
Balance on COMract. ... memceeosaceeeennnn 233,160.95

Terms: Invoices are due and payable from the date of invoice. All overdue amounts will be charged a service charge of

0.00 % permonth. Please make checks payable to: Harris Inc.

Thank you for your prompt payment.



-
k]

PROGRESS BILLING

Schedule of Work Completed

Appiication: 1
Period: 04/25/2008

Description of Work

Scheduled

Changes

Corniract

Previous

Retained

Current Comp. Siored Mat. Tota) Comp. % Balance
1 - Mobiliization/Bond 6,410.00 8,410.00 6,410.00 6,410.00 100060 320.5C
Clearing and Grubbing 2,928.00 2,928.00 2,928.00 2,028.00 100.00 146.40
Asphalt Bemoval 2.841.00 2,841,060 2,841.00 2,841.00 100.00 142.05
48" Sewer Mantioles 3,222.00 3,222.00 3.222.00
Subgrade Compacted 2,285.00 2.,265.00 2,265.00
Install Geotextiie . 3,8624.00 3,624 .60 3,624.00
install 8 Thick 2* Crushed 29,440.00 29,440.00 29,440.00
Install 4* Thick 3/4" Crushe 15,862.00 15,852.00 15,852.00
install 2 1/2" Thick Asphalt 51,143.00 £1,143.00 61,143.00
Surveying 3,934.00 3,934.00 3,9_34.00
Standard Curb and Gutter 7,845.00 7.845.00 7,845.00
Valley Gutiers 9,394.00 9,394.00 9.394.00
Extruded Curb 8,842.00 8,842 G0 8,842 00
Dumpster Pad 12,052.00 12,052.00 12,052.00
Ferguson 38,966.00 38,966.00 38,966.00
Greenway | andsecape 23,522.00 23,522.00 23.522.00
E-Permits and Mobitization 236.00 23B6.00 236100
E-Underground Conduit/Fittin 864.00 864.00 864.00
E-Pole Bases 784.00 . 78400 784.00
E-Poles, Fixtures, Panels 9,337.00 ©,337.00 9,337.00
E-lnstait Conductors 1,158.00 1,158.00 1,158.00
Construction Sign 72.00 72.00 72.00
Totals: 244,731.00 244.731.00 12,179.00 i2,179.00 498 232,552.00 608.95

Page 20of2



A?Pumms@ AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYME?\SB ATA DOCUMENT G702 (insrsctions on merse st are on o

\V\ﬂm},&\’wt ?RO}ECT T“A_ Lv— ?\'\Q«%-—J{-{}"’o : APPLICATION NO. /-“UO ) Dasrribgricn -rn
Ve 5301 2095 E. Cender SH. PERIOD TO: ﬂi&,-f/ ;6144@ i owner
toritello dahs B2 \,70@% e}ka ialb H2204 PROJECT NOS: Ol { 04 EU/P(HMF( T

FROM CONTRACTOR: Y 13 & \nes ' V1A ARCHITECT: 3ja Aors Do iron Porlnekec L conTrACT DaTE: 115663 o
4556 Huwley Dr oV . Yagiv Stveet 0
Yo ok 2\ bﬁ&‘ho 22072 Pocok dlio WBaio o204

10 \.\\k-m.

CONTRACT FOR-

- , . ; The undersigaed Conrac m'gumm\ thas so the hest of the Caonraeos s knowcledsr invtor
CON 3 RACTOR S APPL§CAT§0N FOR PAYMENT . mation and !)"l.c’f the Work covered m this Applicas 100 for P
*\m\hc-u an is made for payment, ag shown below, in conncction with the Corrra in accordunce ontd
Contnuatinm Sheer, ATa Docament G703, s amrached Contracior for Wik

et bu been comploedt
the Contract Doruments, that a1l sonai have beoen P
for which provious Cerrificares for Paym E

el and ey

| ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s;_.-_az;%ff}_ﬁ;_f}_o___‘ ments received from }hc Qwener, and that current paymeni '-??re‘:‘.=!) hr:r(:m s O e,
< Net change by Change Ordess -3 ‘%’ ORTRACTOR ; 5‘1
3. CONTRACT SUM 7O DATE (Linc | & 2) .3 4 ”‘i"‘-ﬁ'}rﬂ’.ﬁﬁ . v ,;.-./S: ’,fm,/ SFES LQ 603
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ... s Sl leBLoD 0 sucorn tAdno '
Cotemn G on GTORY County of: Banne

N

MMM«;
RETAINAGE: ; : Subscribed and swarn o before DEBORAH HITCHCOCK

b
4 b
3. . - ~ »
, . ered Work c 2214 ene thi G o bae WsE ¢ NOIARYPUBLIC |
LR % of Compleied Work __Ig?tl._m_ s day éfl 1 SIATEOFIDARO &

(Comns D ¢+ Eon G 703
e A b

Y of Stored Matzrizl . : . -
(C.otma Fron GFO3) + Nowury Pudlic. e hpowada Jc‘k‘kb}ﬁ_o(,i(/
1} Rewingge {Line Sa + Sboar : - / My Commissic e

SR 28 é:? O CXPHES: 7y g ﬁ{ﬁ 78
forel in Column T af G703} . .. .. ... .8 & 35 ] N

4. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE [ S 55/ 86@-40 ARCH?TECT’S CERT!F?C}QTE FOR PAYMENT
[Line 4 loss Line S Towd
i 5 D, in accordance with the Contract Documents. Based on an-si
. ff:f:?i?ggi ((:ﬁiiﬁ&tf::(‘.ﬁxES ,F{?R AYMCNTD Z‘f,gzﬂ-% ~ comprising this applicaiion, the Archizect cerdifies 10 she QOwnes thar v
S I cr's knowicdge. information and bebaf the Work hiax prog d RES LD
ity of the Work'is in accordance with the Contract Dacumenty, and the Caonir
is entded © payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

N

& CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ... _. s H 230,35 |

9 BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING BETAINAG . 4
(Line 3 less Line 6 _*55 P20, 0 : AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... . ....... ............... HZ, 23035
© (attach explangiion if amount certified differs from the wmioint a,);,x! r2d for fnirial
DDI TONS DEDUCTIOs\E all figures on ihis Application and wi the Continuatzmt Shect that wre changoed u;

confurm ¢ the nmount ceriified. )
ARCHITECH

D é:__S_—_:._Q@_ o

This Certificate is @ ~The AMOUNT CERTIE
cacior named harein, Issuance, payment and accep
prejudice 1o anv rights of the Owner or Conrracidn o

3 this Month
TOTALS
NET CHANGES by Change QOrder

Al2 DOCUMENT G702 + APFLICATION AND CERVIFICATE FOR PAYMENT » 1092 EDITION © AJNT » 42 o THE AMELDICAN '\\.rr’ IT OF ARCIHTEOTS, i7AS NEW sORK )
{; AWENUE NW L WanHE * WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violalor to lega! prosecution. G702-1292

CAUTION: You should use an criginegi AIA document which has this cavtion printed in red. An original essures thet changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents am reprad



Harris Inc.
4855 Burey Drive
Pocatello 10 83202
208 237 0575

K by Drive, Potalelio 10 $33632
Frone: 205-227-0375 Fax 2082270820

License: 10657-AAA-1-2

Cwner: Triangle Inc.
2043 East Center St Ste 108
PO Box 7
Pocatello 1D 83204

Progress Billing
Appkic;tion: 2
Period: 05/25/2008

Job Location: The Triangle - Phase 1 & 2
’ 2043 East Center 5t Sie. 108
POBOX7
Pocatello (D-83204

Application For Payment On Coniract

Criginal Conratt e remrarsere e ceeren 244,731.00
Net Change by Change Orders................ 0.00
Contract Sum 0 Date.....oeoeoreeeeeerenes ' 244731.00
Total Complete 10 Date. oo, 56,632.00
Total SIS ON Y. 2,831.60
Total Earned Less Refained.....coceevmens 53,800.40
tess Previous BIHINGS. . eceeeeee 11,570.05
LCuryent Payment Due. ... ... — L 4223035}
Balance on CoONIracio . arrrreeearcensn 190.930.60

Contractor's Certification of Work

The undersigned contractor certifies thai, to the best of the contracior's
knowledge, the work on the the above named job has been compieted in

" accordance with the plans and specifications 1o the level of completion

indicated on the gitached schedule of completion.

_owe &2 508

Contracior:

Architect: DAt e,

Owner: o Dawe

Terms: Invoices are due and payable
- 000 % permonth. Please make checks payable fo: Harris inc.

Thank yvou for your prompt payrnent.

from the date of invoice. Al overdue amounts will be charged a service charge of



- o

PROGRESS BILLING

Schedule of Work Compleied

Application: 2

Period: 03/25/2008

Deéscription of Weork

Scheduied

Chaﬁges

Previous Currant Comp.

Retained

Page 20i2

Contract Siored Mat. Total Comp. K3 Balanee
T - MobilizatiorvBond 65,410.00 8,410.0¢0 6.410.00 6,410.00 102.00 32050
Clearing and Grubbing 2,828.00 2,928.00 2.828 00 292800 100.00 145 40
Asphalt Removal 2.341.00. 2,841.00 284100 2.841.00 100.00 142.05
48" Sewer Manholes 3.222.00 3,222.00 ' 3,222.50 3,222.00 100.00 5110
Subgrade Compacied 228500 2,285.00 2,285.00 2,265.00 100.00 11325
instalj Geotexiile 3,624.00 3,624.00 3.624.00
Instalt 8" Thick 2* Grushed 29.440.00 20.440.00 29,440.00
nstall 4° Thick 3/4" Grushe 15,852.00 15.852.00 15.852.00
tnetalt 2 ¥/2° Thick Asphalt ©1,143.00 61.143.06C &51.143.00
Survaying 3,834.00 3,934.00 3.934.00
Standard Curb and Guiter 7.845.00 7.845.00 7.845.60
Valley Guiters 9,384 .00 9,394 .00 9,324.00
Exiruded Curb 8,842.00 8,842.00 8,842.00
Dumpster Pad 12.052.00 12.052.00 12.052.60
~ Ferguson 38,966.00 38,866.00 38.966.00 . 38,966.00 10000 ' 1,248 30
* Greenway Landscape 23,522 00 23,522.00 23,522.00
E-Permits and Mobifization 23500 236.00 236.00.
E-Underground Conduit/Fitin 864.00 864.00 864.00
E-Pole Bases 782.00 784.00 784.00
E-Poles, Fidures, Pansls 9.337.00 9,337.C0 §.337.00
E-install Conductors 1,158.00 1,158.00 1.158.00
Consiruction Sign 72.00 72.00 7200 o
. Totals: 244,731 08 244,731.08 12,179.60 44 453 .60 58.632.68 2314 188.,09%.00

2831560



ON AND CERTIF!CATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 gnstructions on reverse Sidc, PAGEONEOF  PAGES

76 ownER: 'ﬁr\aﬁ%‘y/ ‘;,we, o PROJECT: T;m e Phase 2- o APPLICATION NO.: %  Diswibution to:
‘ Yo Bt T 2087 E Cantor Sh. PERIOD TO:(J{I g, OF ~ TIOWNER
st i\ daho ?2A0% " Vocok Olo \datn B2 PROJECT NOS - (34 | 04, [D‘Q/ARCHITECT
' CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: Y i &\ 0t o VIA ARCHITECT: U\‘jm A duaon Padn é;gg};s CONTRACT DATE: {+ 15.68 U
5SS Huw g ' ot W - Vaiv Streer =

© CONTRACT FOR: focat e 2o %;m L Pocok tilo Wdaho ¥5204

‘s . The un;}ersianed Contracior certifies thar 1o the best of the Conrractors k‘nowkedqe. mfor-
v . - Ea B t=
CONTRACTOR S APP L;CATION FOR PAYMENT o mation and betief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has heen compieted
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connecrion with the Contiact. © in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Continudtion Sheet, AlA Document G703, is artached. i

Contracior for Work for which previous Certificates for Paymunt were issued and pay-

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUP;#. s ; ;ggfﬁ 7§ f' @o menis received fmm}hc Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now duc

CONTRACTOR: iir“
2. Net change by Change Orders . .. ... . ... .. 2% ONTRACT /i' } f[

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc | < 2). .. EW 73/ oD By: W%M—“* Darce. 7 Z.K

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE .. ... 5. (( FOY 2D sute of: | Aadro e e o
(Cotume G on G703} | County of: Dawns 4 DERORAH HFCHCOCK §
3. BETAINAGE: Subscribed and swgan 1o before ) T NGTARY PUBLIC 4:
2 % of Compieted Work 3 8 7 g 56" 20 me :h'sM day of M M 4 STATE OF IDAHO
(Columns D + E on G703) . . T W
b Y ef Store@ Marerial s 4,

{Columa F on G703) | Nowmry Puvtic: D prvaba Hidclae 1 .
Total Rewinage (Line 52 + 3b or My CoOmmISsion expires: M%
“Towl in Column 10f G703} ... .. ... R 8§35.2 : S0 expires: 1OV - = -

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... .. ... = 53,2260 <"/ ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

{Line 4 less Line 5 Total}

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT T In accordaace with the Centract Documents, hauc-d o on-sie observations and the daw
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) . ... .. ... ... ... 5_5 5 . '3 QX LD comprising this application, the Architect certifies © the Ovvnc‘_ that 1o L?_\c pest of the

hd # Architecr’s knowledge, information anxd belief the Work has progressed as indicaied, the

&. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .. .. .. P % 3 @27 a(éj ] quality of the Worl s in actordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contracior

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIN : ‘
{Line 3 less Line 6) sﬁ%ﬁ@é;@ AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. ... .. ... ... ... U WS -l

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the umount applied for initial

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS ) DEDUCTIONS all figures on ihis Applicafion and on the Cuntinuation Sheet ibat are cbanged o
" Toml changes approved in | conforse € €1 7T Co
previgus months by Owner ARCH! ECT: /
Tomal approved this Moath : Dare: Z 3 fh
TOTALS ) ' ' Th.s Cemf cate ;( not negotsaﬁ The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 1¢ the Con-
NET CHANGES by Change Order tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and accepmnce Of paymeni are withow

prejudice ¢ 2oy rights of the Owner or Conrracior under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 = APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT * 1992 EDITION = AIA® o G902 » THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK
% AVENUE. NWL VASHINGTON, DC. 20065292 « WABNING: Unlicensed pholocopying violates U.S. copyright faws and will subject the violalor o legal prosecution. G702-1992

CAL ' wshould use an original AlA document which has this caution printed in ved. / inal assures that changes wili not be obscured as may cccur when docume ', cttuced.



Harris Inc.

kit | Progress Billing
Pocaielic iD 83202 ’
T RS oo 208 237 0575 . Application: 3
ek R T L Period: 06/25/2008
License: 10857-AAA-1-3
Owner: Triangie inc. Job tocation: The Triangle - Phase 1 8@ '
2043 East Center St. Ste 108 ‘2043 East Center St. Ste.¥108
POBox 7 . ' P.O.BOX7
Pocatelio 1D 83204 Pacatelio 1D 83204
Application For Payment On Contract Contractor's Certification of Work
Original Contraci......c.ovviveeneevrcecimsrsssnenne 244.731.00 - The undersigned contractor certifies that, 1o the best of the coniractor's
. , knowledge, the work on the the above named job has been completed in
Net Change by Change Orders.............. 0.00 accordance with the plans and specifications o the level of completion
Contract Sum to Date...... R 24473100 indicated on the attached schedule of comptetion.
Total Compleie io Date......cccoveeno.. S 56,704.00
' Contractor: 7 Date:
Total Retained... S, 2,835.20
Total Earned Less Retained 53,868.80
Architect: . . Date.,
Less Previous BiHINgS......cccurmeercnsanecnens 58,800.40 ’
Current Payment Due. S 5840 Owner. ' . Date:
‘Balance on Contract... oo N 190,862.20
Terms: Invoices are due and payvable ffom the date of fhvofcé. All overdue amounts wilf be charged a sehn’ée charge of

0.06 % permonih. Please make checks payablfe fo: Harris inc.
Thank you for your prompt payment,



‘PROGRESS BILLING

Application: 3

Period: 06/25/2008

Schedule of Work Completed

Description of Work Scheduled Changes Contract Previous CTurrent Comp. Stored Mat Totat Comp. Fo Balance Retained

1 - Mobilization/Bond - 6,410.00 6,410.00 8,410.00 o - §,410.00 100.00 : 320.50

Clearing and Grubbing 2,928.60 2,928.00 2,928.00 292800 - 100.00 146.40

Asphalt Removal 2,841.00 2,84100 284100 2,841.00 10000 142.05

48" Sewer Manholes 3,222.00 - 3,222.00 1 3,200.00 322200 100.00 161.10

Subgrade Compacted 2,265.00 2,265.00 2,26500 2,265.00 100.00 11325

Insiall Geotextile 3,624.00 3,624.60 3.624.00

install 8" Thick 2" Crushed 29.440.00 29,440.00 29,440.00

install 4" Thick 3/4" Crushe 15,852.00 15,852.00 15,852.00

install 2 1/2" Thick Asphalt ©1,143.00 61,143.00 51,143.00

Surveying - 3,934.00 3,934.00 3,934.00

Standard Curb and Gutler 7,845.00 7,845.00 7,845.00

Valley Guiters 9,394.00 2,394.00 9,394.00

Extruded Curb 8,842.00 8,842.00 8,842.00

Dumpster Pad 12,052.00 . 12,652.00 ‘ 12,052.00

Ferguson ) 38,966.00 . 38,866.00 38,866.00 - 38,966.00 100.00 1,848.30

Greenway Landscape 23,522.00 23,522.00 23,622 .00 ’

E-Permits and Mobilization: 236.00 236.00 236.00

E-Underground Conduit/Fittin T 864.00 864.00 864.00

E-Pole Bases 784.00 784.00 784.00

E-Poles, Fixtures, Panels 9,337.00 9,337.00 9,337.00

E-install Conductors 1,158.00 1,158.00 » 1,158.00

Construction Sign 7200 72.00 72.00 7200 100.00 3.60
Totals: 244.731.00 124473100 56,632.00 7200 T 5B, 704.00 2317  188,027.00 2.835.20

Page 2 0f 2



CAT;@N AN@ CEQTﬁFECAXE F‘QR pﬁyMENT ATA DOCUMENT G702 !ivq.r‘mmmx on ft\(:xr~x;c:() TAC

EoOowir 0w [N

< _:\} R le ’W\& %1{/ \.V”t’ EROJECT 'L‘-rl ﬁ\ﬁ,’a& “‘{Eﬁ o APPLICATION N(“r ?’DU{ _ ;!imrﬂn;rvl-n 1
Podbiv1 1ows 8. Lanor 3. PERIOD TOTLel $o Te30E 1wy
&,z@i—df\a \zﬁ,&ho BB2LAE o Yocak oo \date BI04 PROJECT NOS . Olp {04 RRRCITITE S

FTooMrpan ron
FROM CONTRACTOR: Y i & Ve _ ' ViAa ARCHITECT Wﬁm W;j&m M ia;g CONTRACT DATE 1+ 15, &3 £
dssg Hurley Dy : ol W Uain Shreetr o

Voot £\\o %Aldno ‘slm .  feeakelles Wdatho P04

;()\

CONTRACT TOR

HARCEH
sheieed

. . ;"hg wadersigned Conacion corzifies thas 10 1he host of the Eontra sors knowhodae
CONTRACTQQ S APPQJQA—HON FOR PAYMENT | mation and belief the Work covered by this A

Lppphoation tor Pavmant i been con

Application s made for payment, as shown helow, in connedtion with the Conreact m accordance waih the Contracr Pocaments, that ail amounis Have been puased e she

Contivmnon Sheet, ATA Docpment 7 T3 s artached. ' Contrsctor for Werk for wisich provious Corrificaies for Poyment were favared and [y
7id Y. 3 g een,

i R ; é ments recerved from the Owaer amd tha correr pavinent shawn bereot e aooe iy

i ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUHG S ﬁﬂ?%‘r;if‘w’t g3 ' B

CONTRAUTOR-

7 'det change by Change Grders

. B N es. - JRU
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1 + 2 .. & ,2_4—_%;’% %%‘ @ e By,

i TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE LQO b2l .o D@w_,_ State of: iéa\na
{(:n?mnﬁ oo GO - County of %&““a

3 RETAINAGE: . , Subscribed an? sworn 1o hefore .
X _5 % aof Compleiod Work R 53%‘% oye s % ’ day 01%}% ?mg

(Columns I3 4 F on (703} : o ‘ ( ‘;E%O'M W
{ -
I, LM o Stored Marerial & et s

(Cotrmn ¥ o1y (03 Norary PnMu Wi dooxain -fcjuﬁ'zlqe‘g—c‘ic./
Totat Raaioags: (fine 32 1 3h or I
! ATOARL - 22 ~ My Commission Cxpires: 282,
?};{}’i’%"i__ . A

Tonl in L olumm 1 of G703 ... .8

. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE | s Sl W ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

{Line 3 loss Line S Tom

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT s In 2ccordance with ti_}(t(‘,ontram Docamenis, based on onassie obeervations s the dan
(Hine 6 from prior Certificaie) U -’ b L3 {ng 2:} o comprising this application, the Architect cernfies i the Owner 1har io the 17«:5,; o the
O Architects knowledge, information and behef the Work has progressed as soelicatecd, the

# CURRENTY PAYMENT DUE . . . . _LS 35 —l T quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contrace Doannrents, andd the Conicnc e

. is entitded w0 payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
Y BALANCE TO FIMISH, INCLUDING RETA}!QAG

S{Line 2 jess Line &) ... t 2

AMOUNT CERTIFIED | A s /7.3
{Attach explanation zf amaount certifred differs ,"rr;m :he et /sp,n!,; d fm Imrm,’
ail figurey ar this Applreation and on the Continueation Sheet thai e Poged (o

conform o the amount cereificd. )

ARCHITECT, .
By N A A'ﬁ_- e Tatwes. . 7 f CD/’;

This Cerrificate is ?4 nugotiabie, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is pavabte only t the Con
tracior pemed herein, [ssuance, payvment and accepuner of payment aie withont
-—— prejudice o any righns of the Owner or Contractor under this Conrscs

= AR DOCUMENT G702 » APPLICATION AND ¢ ERTIFICATE FOR PAYRIENT = 1992 EDITION © AIAE & 092 e THE AMERICAN INSTHUTE Of ARCIHIIOTS, 1733 NV® vORK - o
"{g AENTE MR WEWHINGTON, DO mion52 » WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violstes US. copyright laws and will subject the violator 1o tegel prosecution. : G702-1992

CAUTION: You shouid use at originat AlA document which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occir when documents are renn



Hairis inc.

4555 Buriey Drive
 Pocatefio ID 83202
208 237 0575

License: 10857-AAA-1-3

Owner: Triangte Inc. : Jeb Location:
2043 East Center St: Sie 108 '
PO Box 1082
Pocalelio ID 83204

Progress Billing
v Appfication: 4

Period: Q7/25/2008

The Triangle - Phase 1 & 2
2043 East Center Si, Ste. 108
PG Box 1082

Pocatelio 1D 83204

Application For Payment On Contract

Coniracﬁm S Cemfxcaﬂ@ﬁ of W@?k

Driginal CoONWact e : 244,731.00 The undersigned contractor certifies that, fo the best of the contractor's
0.00 knowledge, the work on the the above named job has been completed in

Net Change by Change Orders """"""""" - accordance with the plans and specifications o the level of compiation
Contract Sumic Date...oevveeeeeeeeenn. 244.731.00 indicated on the attached schedule of completion.
Total Complete 1o Date v 60,638.00

o ) Contracior: ' ' — e DAl )
Total Relained.............. lemersnensemmasemecantsonnes 303190
Total Earned Less Retgined.................... 57,606.10

: f Architect: - L e ... . Damx
tess Previous Bmmgs,._,., ........................ 53,868.50 :
Current Payment Due ........ L 3.737.30 Owner: . .. R Dater ...
Ralance on Sentract.-.f. .............................. . 18712490

Terms: Invoices ars © due and pi payable from the date of invoice. Alf overdue amounts will be charged a service charge of

000 % permonih. Please make checks payable to: Harris Inc.
Thank you for your prompt payimeni.

i
!
i



 PROGRESS BILLING

»

. _S_chedu%e of Work Compleied -

Appiication: 4

Period: D7/25/2008

H

!

60,63800 2478

. Description of Work Scheduled Changes Contract Previous Cuirent Comp. Stored Mial  Total Comp,
-1 - Mobilization/8cnd 6,410.00 5,410.00 6,410.00 : 6.410.00
* Clearing and Grubbing 2.928.00 2,828.00 2,92800 . 2,928.00
_ Asphalt Removal 2,841.00 2.341.00 2,841.00 2.841.00
. 48" Sewer Manhoies 3,222.00 320200 3,222.00 322200
" Subgrade Compacted 2.265.00 2,265.00 2.265.00 2.265.00
Install Geotextile 3.624.00 - 3,624.00
*-Install 8" Thick 2" Crushed 28.,440.00 . 29.440.00
" Install 4" Thick 3/4" Crushe 15,852.00 15,852.00
Install 2 1/2" Thick Asphatt 81.143.00 61,143.00
" Surveying 3,834.00 3,834.00¢ 3.934.00 3.8934.00
Standard Gurb and Gutter 7.845.00 7.845.00 :
Vailey Guiters 9,324.00 8.394.00
Exiruded Curh 8,842.00 8,842.00
- Dumpsier Pad 12.052.00 12.052.00 .
Ferguson 38,966.00 38,966.00 38,965.00 38,966.00
Greenway Landscape 23,522.00 23,522.00
E-Permiis and Mobilization_ 236.00 236.00
E-Underground Conduit/Fittin 864.00 864.00
E-Pole Bases T 784.00 784.00
. E-Poles, Fixiures, Panels '9,337.00 8,337.00
E-Ingtal Conductors '1.158.00 1,158.00 S
Construction Sign . 7200 72.00 72:00 72.00
Totals: 244.731.90 244,731.00 58,704.00 3,934.00

Vo
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

©190.00

1000

108.00

100.00

Page Zoi 2

Bailance

AE2A0
28.440.00
15,852.00

H1.1.33 00

7.845.00
9.394.00
8.842.00
12,052.00

23,522.00
236.00
364.00
784.00

9.337.00
1,183.00

184,092.00

Ratainad
22050
146 40
142 N5
16110

11325

1958 70

1 BARED

203100



T T : r 1

e Ortg Rem Eady !
Descyin t"\n Dur . ! Dar ‘ S?.a.i; ;
x H

O S

ols1MARO8 Al2eAPROBAL | 100 - mCIearmg and Gribbing | T

31MARDB A | 17APROS A’
| 05JUNDS A 103JUL08 A
30JUNOS A [22AUGDS
28JULOBA |28AUGDS
11AUGES * | 14AUGOB *
11AUGOS | 29AUG08
2118AUGES  119AUGHS

tDQO B iSubstantxal Compie’uon inspedxon ] i} 1joisEPO8 G1SEPGS 0! -'OI

m &dewatk and Asphatt Rﬂmcvat

i

i

| e B Landscaping
i L >5-—° Parking Lot Striping
”i Substantia! Completion insg

TR I —

"3MAROS | 7

B ms.'zpos_l
L304UL0s

- 01.&9@3 R

Harris Inc.
Triangle Project

|
~ Summary bar 1
<~ Start milestore point :
<. Finish milestone point |



K E L L E ﬁ 412 Wast Conter, Sulte 330 o Pocalein, D 83204

ASS0CIBECS 2082302146 phono o 208.238.2162 fax o wwwkellerassaclates.com

August 20, 2008

' ; ‘ Project No: 208041-000
Triangle, Inc. Invoice No: 0000005
P.O. Box 1082 Project Manager: Jaglowski

Pocatello }D 83204 :

__:v‘j?roject 208041-000 _Trlangle - Const, Admin. & Platting

..................................................................................

Task: 001 - Prelimmary and Final Piat

Fee o :
‘Total Fee 6,800.00
Pereent Complete ' 100.00 Total Earned 6,800.00
‘ . Previous Fee Billing . 6,800.00
o ' Current Fee Billing 0.00
Total Fea _ ‘ 0.00
Total this task $0.00
Task ; “O‘O 2 .. Co nstructxon ./'\c.ltiq;nrst;étion ..............................................
Professional Personnel
. ' Hours Rate Ambount
Jaglowski, Michael 4.00 105.00 420.00
Kreusel, Kye o 47.00 .- ©75.00 . 3,625.00
Mansfleld, Jeffrey = - . 1.00 75.00. _ 75.00
Mullen, James : 4.00 140.00 560.00
Smith, Brady S 7.00 66.00 465.00
Totals - 63.00 _ 5,085.00
Total Labor : 5,035.00
Total this task $5,035.00
Task: 003  AddonalSevices T
Total this task $0.00

Engineering Solutions, Satisfied Clients
Idaho Falls * Meridian o Pogatelip  Rlvarton



"t

I'Droject: 208041-000

Triangle ~ Const, Admin. & Platting

Involce No: 0000005

Outstanding Invoices
Number

0000004
Total

Billings to date
Fee
Labor
Totals

Date
7/17/08

Balance

3,627.50
3,627.50

Gurrent
0.00

5,035.00

5,035.00

Total this invoice $5,035.00

Total now due $8,662.50

Total
6,800.00
14,978.25

21,776.28

Page 2



Myers m Anderson
Architecture . INVOICE
Interior Design :
Landscape Design

INVOICE FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

PROJECT: The Trangle SITE IMPROVEMENTS DATE: 9/4/2008
Trlangle, Inc. . INVOICE NO: 08 SITE
P.O. Box 1082 ’ ) MPROVEMENTS
Pocz_atello, ldaho 83204 ARCHITECT'S

: PROJECT NO: 06104

This cocument is held in accordance with the Agreement Betwesh Owner and Architect datad November 12,2007,
* Atl prior invoices and payments from the Site Parimeter and Slte Intarior projectshave been accounted for.

The pragent status of the account is as follows:

Architectural Fixed Foee; $80,958.36
. Contract Amt. Of Ssrv, | Provious Net This —I
Architeotural Service % Fee Amount % Complete Complete Biilihgs Bltiing
Schamatic Design: 16%| $12,143.00 100%|  $12,143.00 ] $12,143.00| 0.0
Deslgn Devalopment: 20%| $16,190.67 100% $16,190.87 | $16,190.67 0.00{
Construction Documents: 50%| $40,476:68 100% $40,478.68 | $40,476.68 0.00
Bidding: 5% $4,047.67 100%| $4,047.67 $4,047.67 0.00
Construgilon; 10%| $8,095.34 - 80% $7,285.80 $6,071.50 |. 1,214.30
o 100%
Total $80,853.36 | 99%] " $80,143.83 $78,929.52 $1,214.31
Relmbursables: Bld Documents’ (26-Sets) : $737.60 $737.50 $0.00
Shipping / UPS $13.23 %1328 $0.00
Advertisemont for Bids _$202.63 $202.63 $0:00
Subtotal $953.36 $953.38 _0:00
Total of Architecturai Services and Relmbursables Dus this Billing $1,214.31
Summéry Total Amount of Services Complstad to Date $80,143.83.
: Total Amount of Reimbursables to Date’ $953.98
Subtotal $81,007.19
Lass: Previous Payments - : : S $79.662.08
Total of Architeatural Services and Relmbursables Due this Billing $1,214.31
Amount Past Dua ) $0.00
Interest Acerued on Past Dus i $0.00
‘TOTAL NOW DUE: $1 ,21’4-:’31
Ou!standing lnvolclng
The above amount shall-become dus and payable upon recelpt.
INTEREST ON QVERDUE ACCOUNTS SHALL ACCRUE AT ONE AND ONE HALF PERCENT (1.5%) PER MONTH
Thank you e
Jirgdenkins, ASCA
f 101 N. Main-Street = ‘ Pocate.[l.o‘ Idaho 83204  w  Ph: (208) 232-3741 :f




APPL:!CATION AND CERT'F!CATE FOR PAYMENT ATA DOCDMENT G702 (Ins.rucn(ms on reverse side) PAGE ONE OF PAGES

TO OWNER: "Sfiamﬁlg/ \,wb PROJECT: TManale ﬁ\&&a (@I&(’/ APPLICATION NO. ( 57 EV Distribustion 1o
Vs Bying : , L0435 E. Centwr St. PERIOD TO: 5 30.0% * . (3 owner
trratilo daho 32N Vocek o \dake B2204 PROJECT NOS.: Olp {04, SERCHITECT

‘ ' : Gco
FROM CONTRACTOR: Y i sV nes “ via ARCH”EC“M% Aanduson Mﬁ&‘}s CONTRACT DATE: |+ \5.68 O rreeres
%ssgumgg o1 N« Wain rreet =
CONTRACT FOR: focar ehia o $3202 PocoX dlo \daho &2204

CONTRACTOR ’S APPL;CAT;ON FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contracior certifies that 1o the hest of the Contracior's know ledge, infor

‘ mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has heea compleicd
Application 13 made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract, in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amoenis have been paid by the
Countinuatton Sheet, AIA Document G703, is anached

Contractar for Work for which previous Certificawes for Payment were issued and pay-
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . = .. 4@5 4{({(&@ ] MeArs Teceived from 1}76 (?Wner and that current payment shown hercin s now due.
2 Net change by Change Orders . .. .. ... s : /’q lfgf 85 CONTRACTOR: jf |
i CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc § + 2) . ... § 50‘7‘ ?0‘7‘//@ By [}{ sy } o omer G f 85
5 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE . ... .. s St of: L Agine o
(Cotuma G on G703) ,z,oz Sus . M County of: Bawnne DEBORAH HIFCHCOCK

A
PP

.

ubscribed and sworn 10 hefore 6 NOTARY PUBLIC
<
ﬁ

. RETAINAGE: o & _qa?
2 &2 % of Completed Work 8 :g__;{@é#(_) 27T 19192 25 me wis HAHA day of &F%M Zs6% STATEOFEDAHO

{(Columnns D + E on G703)
D _ Y% of Stored Maierial 3 . Q’

{Columa F on G703) - Notary Public: T dpewada -h’e:’rtlfstack/ M /7{ % wdo
Toral Rewminzge (Line 32 + Sb or o My Commission expires: 2612 Z
Fowmlin Column 1 of G703y .. ... oo, ... & “#ﬁ%‘

é. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... .. ... % %&9“%‘/‘1?5’ ?&I ARCHITECT’S CEFITlFlCATE FOR PAYMENT

Line 4 less Line 5 Toal) 9=, xs2. 75

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR FAYMENT in accordgmc with the Coniract Documents, based on on-site observations and the daiz
(Line 6 from prior Certificate} ... ... ... ......8 Z{/@ 4&?5 ég comprising this application, the Architect cerifies to the Qwner that 10 the best of the
Architect’s knowiedge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

________ I $ #@% d{"ﬁuzﬁty of the Work-is in accordance with the Coniract Documents, and the Contractor

. 2L O is entitled o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 26,2737 g
{Line % less Line 6) s B/ 2 AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. .. ... __............. ... s 26,237, (D
212,201 . 2'.5' (Attack explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. initial
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS - | all figures on this Application and on the Contination Sheet that are changed
Total changes approved in ' - conform iy the amount cetiified
previous monhs by Owner j? f%,?ﬁ’? o . ARCHITECE: /F A - . 3-08
Towi approved this Month By: S cad Date: &
TOTALS GL? &g 37 o This Certificate ( noL ncgonzb!e The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payzble only to the Con-
NET CHANGES by Change Order ,53 ‘_‘/5-,.37 tracror named herein. Issuance. paymen: and accepunce of payment are without
H Al o DY 7 LD

prejudice © any rights of the Owner or Contracior under this Contract.

ATA DOCUMENT G702 + APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT = 1992 EDITION @ AIA® = 1992 » THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1755 NEW YORK
AVENUE. NWL WASHINGTON. DC 200063297 « WARNING: Unficensed photocopying viclates US copyright laws and will subject the violstor to fegal prosecution. G702-1992

- You should use an original A1A document which has this caution printed inTed. An 12l assures that changes will not be obecitred as mav Arcurwhan dacimante nee e ooy



Harris Inc.

4555 Burey Drive. B Progress Billing
Pocatefic 1D 83202 .
SRR TRSRACTOR. 2082370578 Application: 5

4555 Buriey Drive, Pocatefio, 1D 83202
Phone: 208-237-0575 Fax 208-237-0520

Period: 08/25/2008
License: 10B57-AAA-1-3

Owner: Triangle Inc. Job Location: The Triangie - Phase 1 &2
2043 East Cénter St. Ste 108 : 2043 East Center St. Ste. 108
PO Box 1082 0O Box 1082
Pocatetlio ID 83204 . Pocatello 1D 83204
Application For Payment On Contract Contractor's Certification of Work
Original Contract... . 485,416.00 . The undersigned contractor certifies that, to the best of the contracior's
' ' ‘ © knowledge, the work on the the above named job has been completed in
Net Change by Change Orders......oo..... 19,488.00 accordance with the plans and specifications fo the level of completion
Contract Sum fo Date........ bnerrsnae e amoreameans 504,904.00 indicated on the attached schedule of compiétion.
Total Complete 10 Date.....cocrerereecececeenee 22206800 _
ZS*, 895 Contracior: Date:
N {o, 42, 25
Total Retained. ......vucvceccreeeceenennee . 116348

Total Earned Less Retained 246:06460~ 122,702 75

....................

) Architect: Date:
Less Previous Billings... . 166,485.65
26, 237.1° »
Current Payment Due.................. S 44496:957 Ovmer: Date:
Balance on Contrach.. . rerrecarsraenas 293,838.40
Terms: Invoices are due and payable from the date of invoice. All overdue amounts will be charged a service charge of

0.00 % per month. Please make checks payable fo: Hamis Inc.

Thank you for your prompt payment.



PROGRESS BILLING

Schedule of Work Gomp!_‘eted

Appiication: 5

Perfod: 08/25/2008

Description of Work

1 - Mobijization/Bond

2 - Saw Cut Asphait

3 - Asphalt Remnoval

4 - Remove Waier Service M
5 - Remove Gaich Basin

€ - Remove Manholes

7 - Remove Storm Drain Line
8 - Remove Sanitary Sewer
9 - Remove Subsoils

10 - install HDPE Pipe

11 - install PVC Sewer Pipe
12 - Fire Hydrant Assembly
13 - 30" Catch Basin

14 - 48" Storm Drain Manhole
15 - Subgrade Compacied
16 - Install Georlextile

17 - Instali 8" Thick 2" Gr

18 - Instali 4" Thick Asphalt
19 - Install 2 1/2" Thick

21 - Traffic controt )
22 - Standard Curb and Guite
23 - HGP Ramps

24 - Hand Sik Curb and Gutt
25 - Sidewalk

26 - Ferguson Geotextile

27 - Pocatelio Precast

32 - Surveying

30 - Sidewszlk Removal

35 - Tree Rings

38 - Greenway Landscape

Scheduled

7,834.00
3,380.00
18,888.00
5,817.00
1,644.00
2,411.00
8,519.00
10,650.00
10,638.00
35,892.00
19,235.00
7.286.00
5,369.00
4,295.00
1,064.00
1,702.00
13,829.00
7.447.00
28,721.00
9,735.00
17,979.00
7,834.00
5,884.00
55,582.00
5,547.00

13,44400 .

3,935.00
1,141.00

12,490.00

47,044.00

Chanées

Contract
7.834.00
3,380.00
18,888.00
£,917.00
1,644.00
2,411.00
5,519.00
10,850.00

¢ 10,638.00

35,892.00
19,235.00
7.286.00
5,369.00
4,295.00
1,064.00
1,702.00
13,829.00
7,447.00
28,721.00
9,735.00
17,979.00
7,834.00
5,884.00
55,582.00
5,547.00
13,444.00
3,835.00
1,141.00
12.490.00
47.044.00

Previous
7,834.00
. 3,380.00
18,888.0C
5817.00
1,644.00
2,411.00
6,519.00
10,650.00
10,638.00
35,892.00
18,235.00

5,368.00

4,295.00

3,894.00 §

13.444.00
3,835.00
1,141.00

TotalComp. = % -
7,834.00 100.00
3,380.00 100.00
18,888.60 100.00
5,917.00 100.00
1,6844.00 100,00
2,411.00 100.00
8,518.00 100.00
10,650.60 100.00
10,638.00 160.00
35,882.00 100.00
19,235.00 100.00

Current Comp. Stored Mat.

5,369.00
4,295.00

100.6C
100.00

1,702.00
,829.00
447.00

100.00
100.00
100.00

3,894.00
17,879.00

40.00
100.00

5,884.00 100.00

13,44400 100.00
3,235.00 100.00
1,141.60 100.00

1. NO 2“52:-‘&5-“?0 fM's-rﬁkbc-&D

Uz aunt 7070 <34 imstie oS

Baiance

7,286.00

1,864.00

28,721.00
5,841.00

7,834.00

§6,582.00
5,547.00

12,480.00
47.044.00

" Retained

391.70
169.00
944.40
295.85
8220
120.55
325.95
532.50
531.90
1,794.60
961.75

268.45
214.75

85.10
691.45
372.35

194.70
898.95

294.20
672.20

196.75
57.05

Page 2



PRQGRESS BILLING

>

Application: 5

Period: 08/25/2008

Schedule of Work Completed

- Descriplion of Work Scheduled Changes Contract Previous Current Comp. Stored Mat  Total Comp. % Balance " Retained

39 - E-Pemiis and Mcbilize 2,129.00 2,129.00 . 2,128.00 :

40 - E-Underground Conduits 7,780.00 7,780.00 7,780.00

41 - E-Pole Bases 7,056.00 7.056.00 7.056.00

42- E-Poles, Fixtures, Panel  84,037.00 84,037.00 84,037.00

43 - E~install Conductors 10,425 .00 10,425.00 10,425.00

44 - Construction Sign 8653.00 653.00 653.00 653.00 100.00 32.65

Change Order# 1 - 18,488.00 16,488.00 - 18,488.00 . ) 19,488.0{)- 160.00 ‘ 974.40
: Totats: 485,416.00 1948800 50490400  175227.00 4684460 . —229,06860 4398 28283600 11,103.40

R7E18.00
262, B4S

Page 30f 3



Ai‘. ] s iON AND CERTiFECATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT 6702 (Inszructic.ms on reverse side) PAGE ON'; OF PAGES

TG SWNER. 'E{Mﬁ‘m,\% PROJECT: Tﬂm% Ponse Jeoozd APPLICATION Nc{*g) e Dissribution to.
. Vo Bl _ 2095 E. Loy S, ' PERIOD TO:  F-28.0% 0 OwnER
foeateilo ldahs B304 Vocok Olo \dats BBH20M PROJECT NOS: Oip 104 BARCHITECT

0 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: Wa v & \ngs : VIA ARCHITECT: Mm P dison M}Qg&s CONTRACT DATE: {- 15.6F O
45 Hurley b 1" N - Uain Stveet - b
focst d\o o {1202 Pocokello Wdaho 3209

CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACTOR’S APPL[CAT}ON FOR PAYMENT - ) The undersigned Contracior cértiﬁcs thar to thic hest of the Conractor’s knowledge. infor-

e ] ‘ mation 2nd befief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been compieicd
f\:pphrL.iU()n is made for payment, as shown helow, in connection with the Conract. - inaccordance with the Coptract Documents, that all amounis have been paid b-) the
Conunuation Sheet, ATA Docuinemt G703, is atached, Coniracior for Work for which previous Certificaies for Payment were isseed and pay-

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM < ;;W; 75{{ @ ' ments received from the Owner, and that current paymont shown hercin is now dye
' NTRACTOR:  §
2. Net change by Change Orders . ... .. . ... _.s & CONTRACTOR _ ; i
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (iine 1 = 2y ... 5__R%4Y, 752D By: A pesin, gﬁ&‘f-/ Yo" : 4
. . ] . & = & . A
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE . . .s—F 5 =555 5o State of: { Ao §  NOTARY PUBLI >
{Column G on G703) iod, 738 County of: Bawnns de < VS;?SE ?—,F Q’T& %
5. RETAINAGE- o - ’ Subscribed and sworn 10 before
a é % of Complered Work s_—tZ Tt me this &F day of&y/ﬁﬂté—mm
(Columns I + E on G703) 5,23%7.%0 ‘
b % of Stored Material s ‘ ‘ .
{Columa F on G703) Notry Public: 1 Yoawzda '\:%»"C'(L‘K_bth/ ! / 7 /
Toeal Retainage {Line Sa + 5b or : ; Q 2228 My Commission expires: 2.6 %J’ L A
Towl in Column 1of G703} ... ... .. . ...3 7 - LA rpires: = g
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAWAGE .. . s - JoZr~ ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{Lin¢ 4 less Line 5 Towh G5, 55 8.0
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIEICATES FOR PAYMENT . . in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observarions and the daa
(Linc 6 from prior Certificate) .. ... ... ..., g £ 247020 /> comprising this application, the Architect cerrifies to the Owner that o the best of the
: L . Archizect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicaed, the
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ... . .. .. .. . [5 —%!‘f#aﬁjﬁ;! quality of the Work'is in accordance with the Contract Documenis, znd the Conrzcior
. —F : is entidded 10 paymemt of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. :
. BALANCE 7O FiNISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ) et f =
(Line 3 less Line G) AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . .. ... ... . ... . s G, 2S5
(Atiach expianation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Shee: thal are changed to
Towi changes approved in ’ ‘ conform to ‘:'be amount certified.}
previous months by Owner L ARCHITEGf‘m S
Toal approved this Momb By: N o Pate: &= $ ——
TOTALS - This Cerzificare is not negotizble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-
. . 2 rein. 1Is e, . 2 ¢ of neni it
NET CHANGES by Change Order iracior named herein. Issuance, payment and accepmnce of paymeni are without

prejudice 10 any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

iy

AlA DOCUMENT G2 = APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE F(}:'{ PAYMENT » 1992 EDITION » AU\@’ + S1092 = THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK
;!J’ AVENUE, NW., SASHINGTON, D0 20006-5202 « WARNING: Unficensed photocopying violates US. copyright laws and will subject the violator to Jegal prosecution. G702-1982

.,
iz

fia
o

CAUT'~*t: You should use an originat AIA document which has this caution printed inred. An 12l assures that changes will not be obscured as mav oceur when doriimante sro re sreensy



Buriey Drive, Pucalelln, iy 83202
Phane: 208-Z37-0575 Fac 208-227-0520

License: 10857-AAA-1-3

Owner: Triangle Inc.
2043 East Center St. Sie 108
PO Box 1082
Pocateilo ID 83204

Harris Inc.
4555 Burley Drive
Pocatello 1D 83202 .
208 237 0575

Progress Billing
Application: 5
Period: 08/25/2008

Job Location: The Triangle - Phase1&2 -
2043 East Center St. Ste. 108
PO Box 1082
Pocatello ID 83204

Application F‘oﬁ Payment On Contract

Original Contract.....

Net Change by Change Orders
Contiract Sum 1o Date

-------------------------------

Total Complete io Date..

Total Retained...............

--------------------

Totzal Earmed Lesé Retlained

et TN TRV TYT Y

Contractor's Certification of Work

Less Previous Billings

Current Payment Due.

PET P ] S LRI

Balance on Contract

---------------------------------

244,731 .0¢ . The undersigned contractor ceriifies that, to the best of the contractor's
0.00 knowledge, the work on the the above named job has been compieted in
"""""""" - accerdance with the plans and specifications to the level of completion
_244,731.00 indicated on the attached schedule of completion.
10, 7% Confracior: Date:
—BOLEFE 5;2@‘% SO
332.5%6-30- 9 , 558 £
Architect: Date:
57,606.10
Fh0F0-204 4 i.quneri , - Date:
FEAEEF— {45, 172,90

Terms: Invoices are due and péyabfe

* frort the date of invoice: Alf overdues amourris will be chargéd a é:gm‘_c“e éharge of -

0.00 % permonih. Please make checks payable to: Haris Inc.

Thank you for your prompt paymeni.



PROGRESS BILLING'

~ Application: 5

- Period: 08/25/2008

i. B/if"osau,sﬂzwb AT T 7o CowpestE

L 2. No ASPHALT inSTReED

Schedule of Work Completed
Description of Work Scheduled Changes Contract Previous Current Comp. Stored Mal. Total Comp. % Balance Retained
1 - Mobilization/Bond -~ 6,410.00 6,410.00 8,410.00 6,410.00 100.00 32050
Clearing and Grubbing 2,928.00 2,828.00 2,928.00 ' 2,9238.00 100.00 146.40
Asphalt Removal 2,841.00 2,841.00 2,841.00 . 2,841.00 18000 142 05
48" Sewer Manholes _ 3,222.00 3,222.00 3,222.00 : 3,222.00 . 100.00 181.10
Subgrade Compacted 2,265.00 2.265.00 2.265.00 2.285.00 10000 11325
install Geotextle 2,624.00 3,624.00 ' ' 3,524.00 100.00 18120
Install 8" Thick 2" Crushed 20,440.00 20,440.00 _ 25:440.00 100.00 1,472.00
Install 4” Thick 3/4" Grushe 15,852.00 15,852.00 —15.85200— [1,09%6.0%585200 1060.00 702.60
Instail 2 12" Thick Asphalt 61,143.00 61,143.00 3080000 4907 31,143.00 1,500.00
Surveying 3,934.00 3,834.00 3,934.00 2.934.00 100.00 196.70
Standard Curb and Guiier 7.845.60 7.845.00 -y ' 7,845.00
Valley Guiters 9,394.00 2,394.00 9,3294.00
Extrudad Curb 8,842.00 8,842.00 8,842.00
Dumpster Pad 12,052.00 12,052.00 12,052.00
" Ferguson 38,868.00 38,868.00 38,965.00 38,966.00 100.00 1,948.30
Greenway Landscape 23,522.00 23,522.00 23,522.00
E-Permits and Mobilization 236.00 236.00 236.00
E-Underground Conduit/Fittin 864.00 864.00 864.00
E-Pole Bases 784.00 " 784.00 784.00
E-Poles, Fixiures, Panels 9,337.00 9,337.00 9,337.00
E-install Gonduciors 1,158.00 1,158.00 1,158.00
Construction Sign 7200 72.00 72.00 / 72.00. 100.00 3.60
Totals: 244,731.00 244,731.00  -60,638.00 -78,915:00— 13955480 57.02 405317K00- 69770
. .;Jg{} 160.C0 = s sl 129 )4‘;3@ 5 239,90

g

Page 2012



| move to amend the budget for the Pocatello Development Authority for the 2008 fiscal year ending
September 30 as follows:

General Fund — Increase expenditures by $281,500.00

Central Corridor — increase expenditures by $433,786.14

I move to adopt the budget for the Pocatello Development Authority for the 2009 fiscal year ending
September 30 as follows:

General Fund — Revenue $106,000.00 — Expenditures $374,158.70
Consolidated Corridor — Revenue $1,515,541.56 — Expenditures $2,221,480 7, 27»7/430
North Yellowstone — Revenue $789,120.03 — Expenditures $678,325.00

Naval Ordinance Plant —~ Revenues $6,000.00 — Expenditures $.00



PDA FYO09 Budget
Review

Pocatello Development Authority
September 3, 2008

Agenda

®m Central Corridor

® North Yellowstone

®m General Fund

m East Center (Hospital)

® North Portneuf (Hoku)

® Naval Ordinance Plant (Petersen)




Central Corridor: Fast Facts

®m Expires Dec 31, 2010; Last tax dollar cash receipts: July, 2011

® Bonded debt: Halliday Storm Sewer project
= Remaining Debt Service Schedule
= FY09: $931,430
» FY10: $928,795
= FY11:$933,432 (last payment)

m | oans / Debt Receivables
» Positron ($400,000, due 2009, doubtful account)
= South Cliffs ($196,867, due 2010)
= AMI ($1,200,000, due 2012)

m Projected cash as of 1 Oct 2008: $2,630,668
= Restricted: Debt Service Reserve, $652,467
= Restricted: Next 12 Mos debt service: $931,430
= Unrestricted cash start amount: $1,046,771

Central Corridor: More Facts

= Major Projects Completed:

Downtown Reinvestment Phase | and Phase Il
Halliday storm sewer flood control project

AMI engineering building

Move Federal Express

Positron assistance

Kinport Junction assistance

Triangle area parcel consolidation and debris removal
Clark Street Overpass match

m  Major Current Projects
= Triangle construction
s Whitman Hotel

®  Major Future Projects
= South Valley Connector Match ($3 Million)
n Deposit to General Fund for administration transfer

m Potential Future Projects (discussed; not approved)
= Project Can't Mention Name (CMN)
= South 5t Project




Pocatello Urban Renewal Area and Revenue Aliocation Districts

Central
orridor

L3 rocaioks cay sty

S vo oomon R

T s Dartor URA & Revarmow &v7asion istrict Boasxbiey
ot a

T ot oo Revmous ARocason Dislert Bosndieny

7] Contrat Constm s Rt Ao vy

Central Corridor: FY09 at a Glance

m Projected starting cash: $2,630,668
* $1,583,897 is restricted
» Leaves $1,046,771 unrestricted

® Projected Revenue: $1,515,541
m Projected Expense: $1,903,028

m Projected ending cash: $2,243,181
= $1,581,262 will be restricted

* Projected to leave $661,919 unrestricted with which
to start FY10




Central Corridor FY(09 Revenue

m Projected tax revenue: $1,445,541
» FYO06 actual: $1,974,690
« FYO07 actual: $1,532,184
= FY08 YTD: $1,666,009

m |nterest income on trust accounts: $70,000
* FYO06 actual: $123,092 -
= FYQ7 actual: $75,272
» FY08 YTD: $61,349

m Total Revenue Estimate: $1,515,541

Central Corridor FY09 Expense

m Debt Service (Halliday) $931,430
m South Valley Connector: $238,797
®m Whitman Hotel: $100,000

m Triangle Construction: $632,801

m Total Expense Estimate: $1,903,028




i
I
|
|

Central Corridor to Closeout

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CENTRAL CORRIDOR CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2010 THROUGH 2012 N
Budget Budget Budget

YEARS ENDED 2010 2011 2012
Previous Year Balance*: $2,243,201.00 $2,836,815.41 $2,606,831.65
INCOME:
Projected Estimated Tax Revenues 1,445,541.56 1,445,541.56
Taxes Received from Previous Years & yearly interest
South Cliffs Repayment: 196,867.85
AMI Repayment (Building Owners) 1,200,000.00
Interest earning on trust accounts 80,000.00 90,000.00 20,000.00

Total Projected Income: 1,722,409.41 1,535,541.56 1,220,000.00
EXPENSE:
Current Year Debt Service: 928,795.00 933,432.50
Cheyenne Crossing: Committed $3 million total 200,000.00 832,092.82 1,329,110.13
Clark Street Overpass: Committed $256,6680.93 157,678.00

napproy: fGoLs:

Projett Can't Mention Name 750,000.00
South 5th Project 100,000.00
Total Projected Expense: 1,128,795.00 1,765,525.32 2,336,788.13
CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE $2,836,815.41 $2,606,831.65 $1,490,043.52

Central Corridor Issues

B Positron

®m South Valley Connector
= cost increases

cash to reside?)
m Unapproved Projects

= South 5" Project ($100,000)
m Variance in tax revenues

» Accounting for the $3M (where do you want the

= Project Can’'t Mention Name CMN ($750,000)




North Yellowstone: Fast Facts

m  Expires Dec 31, 2028; Last tax dollar cash receipts: July, 2029

m  Bonded debt: Hurley Drive project
» Borrowed $7,755,000 in Dec 2004
= Funded $6,000,000 construction
= Rest was debt service reserve, initial 3 years of interest
» Debt Service Schedule:
« FY09: $582,545 (inciudes $125,000 principal, 1% principal pmt)
*  FY10: $680,170 ($230,000 principal, $450,170 interest)
= FY11: $676,600
» FY12: 677,440
» FY28: $677,760 (last pmt in 08/01/2028)
®  Loans/ Debt Receivables
= None

= Non-bonded Debt:
s $615,514 owed to PDA’s General Fund

m  Projected cash as of 1 Oct 2008: $1,269,015
= Restricted: Debt Service Reserve, $686,470
» Restricted: Next 12 Mos debt service: $582,545
= Unrestricted cash start amount: $0

North Yellowstone: More Facts

m Major Projects Completed:
= Hurley Drive, Bullock Rd, Poleline Rd extension

m Major Current Projects
= None

®m Major Future Projects
m Remaining Costco incentive ($854,104)
m Payback PDA general fund ($615,514)

m Potential Future Projects (discussed; not approved)
» Closeout district early 2




North Yellowstone

North Yellowstone: FY09 at a Glance

m Projected starting cash: $1,269,015
» $1,269,015 is restricted
= | eaves $0 unrestricted

m Projected Revenue: $789,120
m Projected Expense: $682,545

® Projected ending cash: $1,375,590
= $1,362,070 will be restricted

» Projected to leave $13,520 unrestricted with which to
start FY10




North Yellowstone FY09 Revenue

m Projected tax revenue: $764,120
= FY06 actual: $00
» FYQ7 actual: $332,305
= FY08 YTD: $765,030

m [nterest income on trust accounts: $25,000
= FY06 actual: $00
= FYQ7 actual: $66,654
* FY08 YTD: $22,410

m Total Revenue Estimate: $789,120

North Yellowstone FY09 Expense

m Debt Service (Hurley Dr) $582,545
m Repay PDA General Fund: $100,000

m Total Expense Estimate: $682,545




North Yellowstone: near term

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
NORTH YELLOWSTONE FUND CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

2008 THROUGH 2028
Budget Budget Budget

YEARS ENDED 2010 2011 2012 - 2028
Previous Year Balance: $1,375,590.95 $1,384,540.98 $1,384,540.98
INCOME:
Property taxes 964,120.03 964,123.03 16,390,091.51
Interest on trust accounts 25,000.00 25,000.00 400,000.00
Loan from General Fund
Total Projected income: 969,120.03 988,123.03 16,790,091.51
EXPENSE:
Current Year Debt Service: 680,170.00 676,600.00 11,133,925.00
Loan payment to General Fund 300,000.00 215,514.38
Costco employment payment ($1,000,000.00) 1 854,104.69
Total Projected Expense: 980,170.00 892,114.38 11,988,029.69
CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE $1,384,540.98 $1,481,549.63 $6,186,602.80
Bond reserve trust fund 681,900.00 681,900.00 0.00
Current debt payment allocation fund reserve 676,600.00 677,440.00 0.00
Amount available 26,040.98 122,209.63 6,186,602.80

17

North Yellowstone Issues

m Overly restricted cash

» Paid back by FY11

®m Timing and details Costco incentive
» Owe $854,104
» Details to be determined

®m Unapproved Projects
» Ashley Furniture($100,000)

B Variance in tax revenues
m Ability to close out early

» Solved with $615,514 loan from PDA General Fund




North Yellowstone Closeout

® Assume $964,120 steady state revenues
m Begin FY12 with $1,481,549

m $677,440 debt service

m $1,768,229 to begin FY13

p

FY Start Revenue Expense End Remaining
13 1,768,229 964,120 1,631,499 1,200,850 Costco paid off
14 1,200,850 964,120 681,465 1,483,505 $6,345,000
15 1,483,505 964,120 679,355 1,768,270 $6,040,000
16 1,768,270 964,120 676,360 2,056,030 $5,720,000
17 2,056,030 964,120 677,480 2,342,670 $5,380,000
18 2,342,670 964,120 677,420 2,629,370 $5,020,000
19 2,629,370 964,120 681,180 2,912,310 $4,635,000
20 2,912,310 964,120 678,465 3,197,965 $4,230,000
21 3,197,965 964,120 679,570 3,482,515 $3,800,000
22 3,482,515 964,120 679,200 3,767,435 $3,345,000
23 3,767,435 964,120 677,355 4,054,200 $2,865,000
24 4,054,200 964,120 679,035 4,339,285 $2,355,000
25 4,339,285 964,120 678,945 4,624,460 $1,815,000
26 4,624,460 964,120 677,085 4,911,495 $1,210,000
27 4,911,495 964,120 678,455 5,197,160 $570,000
28 5,197,160 964,120 677,760 5,483,520 $0

29 5,483,520 964,120 0 6,447,640
Could closeout in FY22 20




General Fund

m Unrestricted as to geographical district

B Primary revenue source = admin fee from
closed out districts

m Pays admin expenses and is flexible
economic development money

m Ultimately responsible for other funds

= To float loans for negative cash or over-restricted
cash

= To make payments if other funds unable

21

General Fund: FY09 at a Glance

m Projected starting cash: -$11,980

= No bond restrictions

m Projected Revenue: $106,000
m Projected Expense: $26,655

m Projected ending cash: $67,655
m $0 will be restricted

22




General Fund FY09 Revenue

m Projected repayment from North Yellowstone
District: $100,000

m [nterest income on trust accounts: $6,000

m Total Revenue Estimate: $106,000

23

General Fund FY09 Expense

B Management salaries: $16,625

® Luncheon expense: $1,320
m Office expenses $200
m | egal Advertising $50
® Banking expenses $360
m Audit expense $3,500

m Arbitrage study expense  $4,600

m Total Expense Estimate: $26,655

ltems in Blue Bold Underline are for board discussion

24




General Fund Issues

m Loan to North Yellowstone
» Brings North Yellowstone to restriction levels
» But depletes Gen Fund to negative to start year

= Finance recommends the loan; insures that restriction
requirements are recognized and funded prior to
making more Gen Fund payments

» Has effect of limiting further Gen Fund payments until
North Yellowstone builds sufficient cash to meet
restriction requirements & pay back Gen Fund

B Expense Review
= Management salaries

m Central Corridor Closeout admin TXFR amount

25

East Center: Fast Facts

m Established: July 2006

m Expires Dec 31, 2030; Last tax dollar cash receipts:
July, 2031

H Bonded debt: None
H Loans/ Debt Receivables: None

m Projected cash as of 1 Oct 2008: $0
= No restrictions

26




East Center: More Facts

®m Designed to support major medical treatment project
(Optivus)

m PMC changes could cause increment revenue to flow
to the district

= PMC would be taxabte for property taxes (new
increment vs base) if proposed JV model approved

= PMC envisions $150M in new construction

m Optivus not yet materialized

B Decisions:
= Maintain district?
» What to do with funds? Public visibility with PMC vote.

East Center

28




East Center Budget at a Glance

m No revenue projected for FY09
m No expenses projected for FY09
m Estimated revenues over life $39,552,770

m Building construction and site work
$25,000,000

m Contingency $2,500,000
m Ending estimated balance $12,052,770

29

Naval Ordinance: Fast Facts

m Established July, 2006

m Expires Dec 31, 2026; Last tax dollar cash receipts:
July, 2027

B Bonded debt: None
m Non-bonded debt: $75,000 due back to the General

Fund (Whisper Creek payment)

B Loans/ Debt Receivables: None

® Projected cash as of 1 Oct 2008: $5,195

= No restrictions

30




NOP: More Facts

m Designed to support activity at Gateway West

® No major income until investments made by
new buyer who won’t close until 1 Oct 08

m Future projects dictated by pace of new
investment and valuation

31

Naval Ordinance Plant




Glance

Naval Ordinance Plant Budget at a

m Projected District expenses:

m $2,300,000

m Road construction $500,000
a Contingency costs $330,000

m Projected Revenue for FY09: $6,00
m Projected Expense for FY09: $0
m Projected District revenues: $4,274,255

m Rail line refurbishment $500,000

» Projected ending balance $644,255

m Building facade and equipment upgrades

33

2008 THROUGH 2028

Naval Ordinance: near term

NAVAL ORDINANCE PLANT FUND CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS

Budget Budget Budget
ARS ENDED 2010 2011 2012 - 2028
evious Year Balance: $11,195.18 $16,195.18 $21,195.18
COME:
¢ Property taxes 80,000.00 80,000.00 1,280,000.00
- Interest on trust accounts
an from General Fund
Total Projected Income: 80,000.00 80,000.00 1,280,000.00
N
EXPENSE:
Whisper Creek Log Homes ($225,000.) 75,000.00 75,000.00
Petersen Contract: 750,000.00
- Repay loan to General Fund 75,000.00
Total Projected Expense: 75,000.00 75,000.00 825,000.00
CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE $16,195.18 $21,195.18 $476,195.18

34




Naval Ordinance Issues

® Commitments
B Timing of revenue
m Paying back the General Fund

35

North Portneuf (Hoku): Fast Facts

B Established:

® Expires Dec 31, 2024; Last tax dollar cash receipts:
July, 2025

® Bonded debt: None currently
® Non-bonded debt: pay city back for land purchases

B Loans/ Debt Receivables: None

m Projected cash as of 1 Oct 2008: $0
» No restrictions

36




North Portneuf: More Facts

B Potential for $9.5M bond to build road & verpass
m Det 2nds upon Hoku progress
m Wculd bond in late spring 2009 if indicated

m Major Projects Contemplated:
m Boundary road
= Railroad spur right of way
s Railroad overpass

® Bond, design and construct in deliberate order so as
to maintain financial viability

37

North Portneuf




North Portneuf: FY09 at a Glance

m Currently no revenue
m Currently no expense
m Pctential to bond and spend bond proceeds

39

Discussion

B OK with revenue estimates?
B OK with loan to North Yellowstone?

B Desire to close North Yellowstone as quickly
as possible (FY227?)?
m |ssues to be worked in the future:
» How to handle South Connector commitment
» Do we bond for North Portneuf (Hoku) overpass?
» East Center & PMC development

= Naval Ordinance Plant plan once transaction
closes '






